## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 Establishment of Puducherry Real Julate Regulatory Authority Selection Committee Approval - Accorded.

## CHIEF SECRETARIAT (HOUSING)

107.17 (e).

.O.Ms.No. 11/2017- Hg

Puducherry, the 5.7.2017

Read: I.D. Note No. 4070/TCP/REA/2017/1025(a), dated 31.5.2017 of the Chief Town Planner, Town and Country Planning Department, Puducherry.

ORDER:

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20 and 21 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016, approval of the Lieutenant Governor is hereby accorded to establish "Puducherry Real Estate Regulatory Authority" in the U.T. of Puducherry. The Puducherry Real Estate Regulatory Authority shall consist of a Chairperson and two whole time members.

2. Approval of the Government is also conveyed to constitute a Selection Committee with the following composition:

1.	Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Madras or his nominee	:	Chairperson
2.	Secretary to Government (Housing), Puducherry	:	Member
3.	Secretary to Government (Law), Puducherry	:	Member

3. The terms of reference of the Selection Committee shall be in accordance with the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 and the Rules framed by the Government of Puducherry.

4. The Selection Committee shall convene a meeting as and when required and submit its recommendations for appointment of the Chairperson and Members of the Puducherry Real Estate Regulatory Authority.

// By order of the Lieutenant Governor of Puducherry //

(M. SARATHI) DEPUTY SECRETARY TO-GOVT. (HOUSING)

To' The Director, Department of Stationery and Printing, Puducherry

- with a request to kindly publish in the next issue of the official gazette and to supply 50 copies of the G.O.

## Copy to:

1. Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Madras, Chennai.

2. The Secretary to Government (Housing), Puducherry.

3. The Secretary to Government (Law), Puducherry

4. The Chief Town Planner, Town and Country Planning Department, Puducherry.5. CRB

6. G.O. file / Spare.

( 6/2 )